

IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, PASCHIM
MEDINIPUR

J.Misc No. 73/24 (R.No 230/24)

Minor Arghadeep Ghosh

Represented by

Partha Kumar GhoshPetitioner

Vs

General PublicRespondent

Present : Shri Sanjoy Kumar Das
Ld. District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur

Order No. 01 Dated 23.09.2024

This is an application under section 8 of Hindu Minority and Guardianship Act supported by an affidavit by the petitioner praying for necessary Order to sell the property of minor as mentioned in the schedule portion of the application on the ground stated therein.

Register it as J. Misc Case.

Photo copy of Documents are filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner files requisites upon General Public. P. fees paid.

Fixing 02.12.2024 for S/R and Appearance.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur