

**J. Misc 73 of 2024 (R-230 of 2024).**

Order No. 4 dt. 20.2.2025.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Petitioner filed notices. The same be kept with the record.

The petition praying for paper publication is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Prayer for paper publication is allowed.

Sheristadar is directed to check and report.

Inform Sheristadar.

Fix 10.03.2025 for report of the Sheristadar and filing of W/O.

Dic.& corr. by me.

D.J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipore.