

J.Misc 73/24 (R.No. 230/24)

Order no. 07 dated 10.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing newspaper publication.

No Publication is filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner also filed a petition parying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

So the case is adjourned for today.

Fixing 30.06.2025 for filing copy of newspaper publication.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur